Spec-2132  -1 -
JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (MM)
OLD POWER HOUSE PREMISES, BANI PARK, JAIPUR.
               TELEPHONE: 0141-2202607 /  FAX:- 0141-2202025
SPECIFICATION NO.JPD/SE/MM/TN-2132 (Single Part Bid)
L.T. CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
Last date for receipt of tenders  29.03.2011 upto 2:30 PM

Industriasl Estate, Chakrta Road, Rampur,
Dehradun.
2 Type designation. Resin cast LT CT
3 Type of C.T.s -
a Bar or Wound primary                   Wound type
b Resin cast or epoxy housing. Resin cast
c Any other type/ details. -
4a Nominal System Voltage. 440 Volts
b Highest System voltage. 660 Volts
5 Inssulation level. 3 KV
6 High Voltage power frequency
with stand test voltage on
a Primary winding As per IS:2705/1992
b Secondary winding As per IS:2705/1992
7 Frequency. 50 Hz.
8 Transformation ratio (s)  100/5 A
9 Rated output in VA 10 VA
10 Class of accuracy. 0.5 S
11 Short time current rating for 1
Sec.
5 KA for one second
12 Rated continuous thermal
current.
1.2  times of rated primary current
13 Instrument security factor. <= 5
14 Ratio (current) error (Max.) As per IS:2705/1992
15 Phase angle error (Max. As per IS:2705/1992
16 Max. temperature rise of
winding over ambient
temperature over 50 Deg. C.
As per IS:2705/1992
17 Detail of primary & secondary
windings.
a Material of Conductor Copper rope/Super enamelled Copper wire
b Size of conductor. 75 sq.mm
c No. of turns. 3 turns in Primary and 60 turns in Secondary.
Spec-2132  -10 -
d Any other details. Nil
e Material of primary terminal Copper
f Material of secondary  terminal Tinned Brass
18 Detais of fixing arrangement. MS clamp (2 mm thick) as per approved drawing
19 Details of terminal cover with
sealing.
Acrelic transparent Cover with 1 no. MS bolt for
sealing
20 Whether type test certificates/
calculations enclosed.
Yes
21 Approx. weight and size. As per Type Tested sample.
22 Overall diamentions. 102Hx72Wx65D
23a Class of insulation. E
b Insulation material used. Epoxy resin
24 Knee Point Voltage -
25 ISI Certificates No. & validity. CML/8200654
  Annexure-A
GUARANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS FOR LT CURRENT TRANSFORMERS AGAINST TN-
2132.
S.
No.
Particulars To be furnished by bidders.
1 Manufacturer's name & country of origin.
2 Type designation.
3 Type of C.T.s
a Bar or Wound primary
b Resin cast or epoxy housing.
c Any other type/ details.
4a Nominal System Voltage. 440 Volts
b Highest System voltage. 660 Volts
5 Inssulation level. 3 KV
6 High Voltage power frequency with stand
test voltage on
a Primary winding As per IS:2705/1992